EUROPEAN UNION

EU WHOISWHO
OFFICIAL DIRECTORY
OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

- MCE - IRELAMD « ITALIA - EYAPOT/KIERIS - LATWLIA = LIETUYA « LUXERSSOURS « MAGYARORIAG - MALTA « KEDERLAND - BSTERREICH - FOLZEA « PORTUGAL - ROMAMIA - SLOVEMIS - SLOVENS
KEMBOURG - MAGYAS + MALTA « NEDERLAND « (5 TERSEICH + POLSKA « PORTUGAL + ROMANI - SUOVENLIA « SLOVENSKD - SUDMUFIMLANS « SWERIGE « URITED DSG00M » HE BELGIE - B

ECB — EUROPEAN CENTRAL
BANK
17/101/2017

whoiswho.europa.eu



Note to the reader:

The personal data in this directory are provided by the institutions, bodies and agencies of EU.

The data are presented following the established order where there is one, otherwise by alphabetical order,
barring errors or omissions.

It is strictly forbidden to use these data for direct marketing purposes.
If you detect any errors, please report them to: whoiswho@publications.europa.eu

Managed by the Publications Office

© European Union, 2017

Reproduction is authorised. For any use or reproduction of individual photos, permission must be sought directly from the
copyright holders.



ECB — European Central Bank

Executive Board

Governing Council

General Council

Directorate General Administration

Directorate Banknotes

Directorate General Communications

Counsel to the Executive Board

ESRB Secretariat

Directorate General Economics

Directorate Economic Developments

Directorate Monetary Policy

Directorate General Macro-Prudential Policy and Financial Stability
Directorate General Human Resources

Directorate General Finance

Directorate General Information Systems
Directorate Internal Audit

Directorate General International and European Relations
ECB Representation in Washington, D.C.
Directorate General Legal Services

Directorate General Market Operations

Directorate General Market Infrastructure and Payments
Directorate General Research

Directorate Risk Management

Directorate General Secretariat

Compliance and Governance Office

Directorate General Statistics

Directorate General Micro-Prudential Supervision |
Directorate General Micro-Prudential Supervision I
Directorate General Micro-Prudential Supervision Il
Directorate General Micro-Prudential Supervision IV
Directorate Secretariat to the Supervisory Board

OO OWOWWOWWOWOWMOWMOMOVMOOVOONNNNNNNOOODOODOOOOOOOOOOIOILO1 A D

ECB — EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK —17/01/2017 — 3



Sonnemannstrasse 20

60311 Frankfurt am Main

GERMANY

info@ecb.europa.eu

http://www.ecb.europa.eu

Tel. +49 691344-0

Fax +49 691344-6000

ECB — European Central Bank

EXECUTIVE BOARD

Mr Mario DRAGHI

President

Photo: © ECB
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/
decisions/html/cvdraghi.en.html

Mr Vitor CONSTANCIO

Vice-President

Photo: © ECB
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/
decisions/html/cvconstancio.en.html

GOVERNING COUNCIL

Mr Mario DRAGHI
President

Mr Vitor CONSTANCIO
Vice-President

4 —17/01/2017 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Mr Benoit COEURE

Member of the Executive Board of the
ECB

Photo: © ECB
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/
decisions/html/cvcoeure.en.html

Ms Sabine LAUTENSCHLAGER

Member of the Executive Board of the
ECB

Photo: © ECB
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/
decisions/html/cvlautenschlaeger.en.html

Mr Benoit COEURE
Member of the Executive Board of the
ECB

Ms Sabine LAUTENSCHLAGER
Member of the Executive Board of the
ECB

Mr Yves MERSCH

Member of the Executive Board of the
ECB

Photo: © ECB
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/
decisions/html/cvmersch.en.html

Mr Peter PRAET

Member of the Executive Board of the
ECB

Photo: © ECB
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/
decisions/html/cvpraet.en.html

Mr Yves MERSCH
Member of the Executive Board of the
ECB

Mr Peter PRAET
Member of the Executive Board of the
ECB


http://www.ecb.europa.eu
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvdraghi.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvdraghi.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvconstancio.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvconstancio.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvcoeure.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvcoeure.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvlautenschlaeger.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvlautenschlaeger.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvmersch.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvmersch.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvpraet.en.html
http://www.ecb.europa.eu/ecb/orga/decisions/html/cvpraet.en.html

Mr Jan SMETS
Governor, Nationale Bank van Belgié/
Banque Nationale de Belgique

Mr Jens WEIDMANN
President, Deutsche Bundesbank

Mr Ardo HANSSON
Governor, Eesti Pank

Mr Philip R. LANE
Governor, Central Bank of Ireland

Mr Yannis STOURNARAS
Governor, Bank of Greece

Mr Luis Maria LINDE
Governor, Banco de Espafia

Mr Francois VILLEROY DE GALHAU
Governor, Banque de France

GENERAL COUNCIL

Mr Mario DRAGHI
President

Mr Vitor CONSTANCIO
Vice-President

Mr Jan SMETS
Governor, Nationale Bank van Belgié/
Banque Nationale de Belgique

Mr Dimitar RADEV
Governor, bbnzapcka HapoOHa baHka
(Bulgarian National Bank)

Mr Jifi RUSNOK
Governor, Ceska narodni banka

Mr Lars ROHDE
Governor, Danmarks Nationalbank

Mr Jens WEIDMANN
President, Deutsche Bundesbank

Mr Ardo HANSSON
Governor, Eesti Pank

Mr Philip R. LANE
Governor, Central Bank of Ireland

Mr Yannis STOURNARAS
Governor, Bank of Greece

Mr Ignazio VISCO
Governor, Banca d'ltalia

Ms Chrystalla GEORGHADJI
Governor, Central Bank of Cyprus

Mr limars RIMSEVICS
Governor, Latvijas Banka

Mr Vitas VASILIAUSKAS
Chairman of the Board, Lietuvos
bankas

Mr Gaston REINESCH
Governor, Banque centrale du
Luxembourg

Mr Mario VELLA
Governor, Central Bank of Malta

Mr Luis Maria LINDE
Governor, Banco de Espafia

Mr Frangois VILLEROY DE GALHAU
Governor, Banque de France

Mr Ignazio VISCO
Governor, Banca d'ltalia

Mr Boris VUJCIC
President, Hrvatska narodna banka

Ms Chrystalla GEORGHADJI
Governor, Central Bank of Cyprus

Mr limars RIMSEVICS
Governor, Latvijas Banka

Mr Vitas VASILIAUSKAS
Chairman of the Board, Lietuvos
bankas

Mr Gaston REINESCH
Governor, Banque centrale du
Luxembourg

Mr Gyorgy MATOLCSY
Governor, Magyar Nemzeti Bank

Mr Mario VELLA
Governor, Central Bank of Malta

DIRECTORATE GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

Mr Werner STUDENER
Director General

Mr Klaus RIEMKE
Deputy Director General

DIRECTORATE BANKNOTES

Mr Ton ROOS
Director

Currency Development Division

Administrative Services Division

Mr Erich NIEDERDORFER
Head of Division

Premises Division

Mr Jean-Michel GRIMAL
Head of Division

Currency Management Division

ECB — EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK —17/01/2017 — 5

Mr Klaas KNOT
President, De Nederlandsche Bank

Mr Ewald NOWOTNY
Governor, Oesterreichische
Nationalbank

Mr Carlos COSTA
Governor, Banco de Portugal

Mr Bostjan JAZBEC
Governor, Banka Slovenije

Mr Jozef MAKUCH
Governor, Narodna banka Slovenska

Mr Erkki LIIKANEN
Governor, Suomen Pankki — Finlands
Bank

Mr Klaas KNOT
President, De Nederlandsche Bank

Mr Ewald NOWOTNY
Governor, Oesterreichische
Nationalbank

Mr Adam GLAPINSK
President, Narodowy Bank Polski

Mr Carlos COSTA
Governor, Banco de Portugal

Mr Mugur ISARESCU
Governor, Banca Nationala a Romaniei

Mr Bostjan JAZBEC
Governor, Banka Slovenije

Mr Jozef MAKUCH
Governor, Narodna banka Slovenska

Mr Erkki LIIKANEN
Governor, Suomen Pankki — Finlands
Bank

Mr Stefan INGVES
Governor, Sveriges Riksbank

Mr Mark CARNEY
Governor, Bank of England

Mr Holger HANSEL
Head of Division

Security Division

Mr Jean-Marie CONNES
Head of Division

Ms Doris SCHNEEBERGER
Head of Division



DIRECTORATE GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS

Ms Christine GRAEFF
Director General

Mr Thierry BRACKE
Deputy Director General

Global Media Relations Division

Mr Michael STEEN
Head of Division

Web and Digital Division

Ms Joellen PERRY
Head of Division

COUNSEL TO THE EXECUTIVE BOARD

Mr Frank SMETS

Counsellor to the President and
Coordinator of the Counsel to the
Executive Board

ESRB SECRETARIAT

Mr Francesco MAZZAFERRO
Head of Secretariat

DIRECTORATE GENERAL ECONOMICS

Mr Wolfgang SCHILL
Director General

Mr Hans-Joachim KLOCKERS
Deputy Director General

DIRECTORATE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENTS

Mr Hans-Joachim KLOCKERS
Deputy Director General

Convergence and Competitiveness
Division

Mr Ettore DORRUCCI
Head of Division

Country Surveillance Division

Ms Isabel VANSTEENKISTE
Head of Division

DIRECTORATE MONETARY POLICY

Mr Massimo ROSTAGNO
Director

Capital Markets/Financial Structure
Division

Mr Thomas WERNER
Head of Division

Monetary Analysis Division

Mr Joao SOUSA
Head of Division

QOutreach and Protocol Division

Ms Valérie SAINTOT
Head of Division

Language Services Division

Ms Rossana VILLANI
Head of Division

Fiscal Policies Division

Mr Francesco DRUDI
Head of Division

Output and Demand Division

Mr Diego RODRIGUEZ PALENZUELA
Head of Division

Prices and Costs Division

Ms Christiane NICKEL
Head of Division

Monetary Policy Strategy Division

DIRECTORATE GENERAL MACRO-PRUDENTIAL POLICY AND FINANCIAL STABILITY

Mr Sergio NICOLETTI#ALTIMARI
Director General

Mr John FELL
Deputy Director General

Financial Stability Surveillance
Division

6 — 17/01/2017 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Mr Carsten DETKEN
Head of Division

Macro-prudential Linkages

Mr Jérome HENRY
Head of Division

Financial Regulation Division

Ms Fatima PIRES
Head of Division

Macro-Financial Policies Division

Mr Carmelo SALLEO
Head of Division



DIRECTORATE GENERAL HUMAN RESOURCES

Ms Anne-Sylvie CATHERIN Talent Management Division

Director General
Mr Manfred KOCH

Mr Peter RENNPFERDT Head of Division

Deputy Director General

DIRECTORATE GENERAL FINANCE

Mr Roberto SCHIAVI Central Procurement Division

Director General

High Commission for Antigua and Barbuda
2nd floor, 45 Crawford Place

W1H 4LP London

UNITED KINGDOM
enquiries@antigua-barbuda.com

Tel. +32 25342611/25441802

Fax +32 25394009

Ms Claudia MANN
Deputy Director General

Accounting Division

Mr Par DICKMAN
Head of Division

DIRECTORATE GENERAL INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Mr Koenraad DE GEEST
Director General

Ms Daniéle KREBS
Head of Division

Ms Magi CLAVE Security and Architecture Division

Deputy Director General .
Mr Alvise GRAMMATICA
Mr Dirk ROBIJNS Head of Division

D Di / . L
eputy Director Genera Enterprise Systems Division

IT Governance and Business

Relations Division Mr Gerard SALOU

Head of Division

DIRECTORATE INTERNAL AUDIT

Mr Klaus GRESSENBAUER Mr Eric VERMEIR
Director Head of Division

Audit Missions Division Audit Services Division

Employee Services Division

Mr Soeren BEIER
Head of Division

Financial Reporting Division

Mr Kevin YEUNG
Head of Division

Planning, Feeing and Controlling
Division

Analytical Domain Applications
Division

Mr Patrick MACCURY

Head of Division

Executional Domain Applications
Division

Infrastructure and Operations Division

Mr Christoph SCHAPER
Head of Division

Mr Jan WAPPEROM
Head of Division

DIRECTORATE GENERAL INTERNATIONAL AND EUROPEAN RELATIONS

Mr Frank MOSS
Director General

Mr Johannes LINDNER
Head of Division

International Relations and
Cooperation Division

Mr Gilles NOBLET
Deputy Director General

EU Institutions and Fora Division Mr Benjamin VONESSEN

Head of Division

ECB REPRESENTATION IN WASHINGTON, D.C.

Mr Rasmus RUFFER
Director General

DIRECTORATE GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES

ECB — EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK —17/01/2017 — 7

International Policy Analysis Division

Mr Livio STRACCA
Head of Division

External Developments Division

Mr Stylianos MAKRYDAKIS
Head of Division



Ms Chiara ZILIOLI Institutional Law Division

Director General N
Ms Frederik MALFRERE
Mr Christian KROPPENSTEDT Head of Division

Director General . . L
Financial Law Division

Mr Roberto UGENA

Deputy Director General Mr Otto HEINZ

Head of Division

DIRECTORATE GENERAL MARKET OPERATIONS

Mr Ulrich BINDSEIL
Director General

Mr Michel STUBBE
Head of Division

Ms Cornelia HOLTHAUSEN Money Market and Liquidity Division

Deputy Director General
Mr Holger NEUHAUS
Mr Torsti SILVONEN Head of Division

D ty Director G / .
eputy Lirector senera Bond Markets and International

Financial Operations Services Division Operations Division

Legislation Division

Mr Mikael STENSTROM
Head of Division

Supervisory Law Division

Ms Eleni KOUPEPIDOU
Head of Division

Market Operations Analysis Division

Mr Benjamin SAHEL
Head of Division

Market Operations Systems Division

Mr Christian REYNDERS
Head of Division

DIRECTORATE GENERAL MARKET INFRASTRUCTURE AND PAYMENTS

Mr Marc BAYLE Market Integration Division

Director General
Mr Helmut WACKET
Mr Pierre PETIT Head of Division

Deputy Direct /
eputy Director Genera Market Infrastructure Management

Oversight Division Division

Ms Fiona VAN ECHELPOEL
Head of Division

DIRECTORATE GENERAL RESEARCH
Monetary Policy Research Division

Mr Luc LAEVEN

Director General .
Mr Giinter COENEN

Mr Philipp HARTMANN Head of Division

Deputy Director General

DIRECTORATE RISK MANAGEMENT

Mr Carlos BERNADELL
Director

Mr Alessandro CALZA
Head of Division

Risk Strategy Division

DIRECTORATE GENERAL SECRETARIAT

Mr Pedro GUSTAVO TEIXEIRA
Director General

COMPLIANCE AND GOVERNANCE OFFICE

Roman SCHREMSER
Director General

8 —17/01/2017 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

Mr Sylvain DEBEAUMONT
Head of Division

Market Infrastructure Development
Division

Mr Mehdi MANAA
Head of Division

Financial Research Division

Mr Simone MANGANELLI
Head of Division

Risk Analysis Division



Secretariat Division

High Commission for Grenada
The Chapel

Archel Road

West Kensington

W14 9QH London

UNITED KINGDOM

Information Management Services
Division

High Commission for Grenada
The Chapel

Archel Road

West Kensington

W14 9QH London

UNITED KINGDOM

DIRECTORATE GENERAL STATISTICS

Mr Aurel SCHUBERT
Director General

Mr Werner BIER
Deputy Director General

Macroeconomic Statistics Division

Ms Caroline WILLEKE
Head of Division

External Statistics Division

Mr Remigio ECHEVERRIA
Head of Division

Monetary and Financial Statistics
Division

Mr Jean-Marc ISRAEL

Head of Division

Statistical Information Services
Division

Mr Alessandro BONARA
Head of Division

Statistics Development/Coordination
Division

Mr loannis GANOULIS
Head of Division

Supervisory Statistics Division

Mr Giancarlo PELLIZZARI
Head of Division

DIRECTORATE GENERAL MICRO-PRUDENTIAL SUPERVISION |

Mr Stefan WALTER
Director General

Ms Margarita DELGADO
Deputy Director General

Mr Patrick AMIS
Deputy Director General

DIRECTORATE GENERAL MICRO-PRUDENTIAL SUPERVISION II

Mr Ramén QUINTANA
Director General

Mr Rolf KLUG
Deputy Director General

Mr Paolo CORRADINO
Deputy Director General

DIRECTORATE GENERAL MICRO-PRUDENTIAL SUPERVISION llI

Mr Jukka VESALA
Director General

Ms Linette FIELD
Deputy Director General

DIRECTORATE GENERAL MICRO-PRUDENTIAL SUPERVISION IV

Mr Korbinian IBEL
Director General

DIRECTORATE SECRETARIAT TO THE SUPERVISORY BOARD

Ms Petra SENKOVIC
Director General

Mr Frangois-Louis MICHAUD
Deputy Director General

ECB — EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK —17/01/2017 — 9

Mr Giuseppe SIANI
Deputy Director General



General index of names

A
AMIS, Patrick, 9

B

BAYLE, Marc, 8

BEIER, Soeren, 7
BERNADELL, Carlos, 8
BIER, Werner, 9
BINDSEIL, Ulrich, 8
BONARA, Alessandro, 9
BRACKE, Thierry, 6

Cc

CALZA, Alessandro, 8
CARNEY, Mark, 5
CATHERIN, Anne-Sylvie, 7
CLAVE, Magi, 7

COENEN, Giinter, 8
COEURE, Benoit, 4,4
CONNES, Jean-Marie, 5
CONSTANCIO, Vitor, 4, 4,5
CORRADINO, Paolo, 9
COSTA, Carlos, 5,5

D

DEBEAUMONT, Sylvain, 8
DE GEEST, Koenraad, 7
DELGADO, Margarita, 9
DETKEN, Carsten, 6
DICKMAN, Par, 7
DORRUCCI, Ettore, 6
DRAGHI, Mario, 4, 4,5
DRUDI, Francesco, 6

E
ECHEVERRIA, Remigio, 9

F

FELL, John, 6
FIELD, Linette, 9

G

GANOULIS, loannis, 9
GEORGHADJI, Chrystalla, 5,5
GLAPINSK, Adam, 5
GRAEFF, Christine, 6
GRAMMATICA, Alvise, 7

10 — 17/01/2017 — OFFICIAL DIRECTORY OF THE EUROPEAN UNION

GRESSENBAUER, Klaus, 7
GRIMAL, Jean-Michel, 5
GUSTAVO TEIXEIRA, Pedro, 8

H

HANSEL, Holger, 5
HANSSON, Ardo, 5,5
HARTMANN, Philipp, 8
HEINZ, Otto, 8

HENRY, Jérome, 6
HOLTHAUSEN, Cornelia, 8

IBEL, Korbinian, 9
INGVES, Stefan, 5
ISARESCU, Mugur, 5
ISRAEL, Jean-Marc, 9

J
JAZBEC, Bostjan, 5,5

K

KLOCKERS, Hans-Joachim, 6,6
KLUG, Rolf, 9

KNOT, Klaas, 5,5

KOCH, Manfred, 7
KOUPEPIDOU, Eleni, 8
KREBS, Daniéle, 7
KROPPENSTEDT, Christian, 8

L

LAEVEN, Luc, 8
LANE, PhilipR., 5,5

LAUTENSCHLAGER, Sabine, 4,4

LIIKANEN, Erkki, 5,5
LINDE, Luis Maria, 5,5
LINDNER, Johannes, 7

MACCURY, Patrick, 7
MAKRYDAKIS, Stylianos, 7
MAKUCH, Jozef, 5,5
MALFRERE, Frederik, 8
MANAA, Mehdi, 8
MANGANELLI, Simone, 8
MANN, Claudia, 7
MATOLCSY, Gyorgy, 5
MAZZAFERRO, Francesco, 6

MERSCH, Yves, 4,4
MICHAUD, Frangois-Louis, 9
MOSS, Frank, 7

N

NEUHAUS, Holger, 8

NICKEL, Christiane, 6
NICOLETTI#ALTIMARI, Sergio, 6
NIEDERDORFER, Erich, 5
NOBLET, Gilles, 7

NOWOTNY, Ewald, 5,5

P

PELLIZZARI, Giancarlo, 9
PERRY, Joellen, 6
PETIT, Pierre, 8

PIRES, Fatima, 6
PRAET, Peter, 4,4

Q
QUINTANA, Ramén, 9

R

RADEV, Dimitar, 5
REINESCH, Gaston, 5,5
RENNPFERDT, Peter, 7
REYNDERS, Christian, 8
RIEMKE, Klaus, 5
RIMSEVICS, limars, 5,5
ROBIJNS, Dirk, 7

RODRIGUEZ PALENZUELA, Diego, 6

ROHDE, Lars, 5

ROQS, Ton, 5
ROSTAGNO, Massimo, 6
RUFFER, Rasmus, 7
RUSNOK, Jifi, 5

S

SAHEL, Benjamin, 8
SAINTOT, Valérie, 6
SALLEO, Carmelo, 6
SALOU, Gerard, 7
SCHAPER, Christoph, 7
SCHIAVI, Roberto, 7
SCHILL, Wolfgang, 6
SCHNEEBERGER, Doris, 5
SCHREMSER, Roman, 8
SCHUBERT, Aurel, 9
SENKOVIC, Petra, 9
SIANI, Giuseppe, 9



SILVONEN, Torsti, 8
SMETS, Jan, 5,5

SMETS, Frank, 6

SOUSA, Jodo, 6

STEEN, Michael, 6
STENSTROM, Mikael, 8
STOURNARAS, Yannis, 5,5
STRACCA, Livio, 7
STUBBE, Michel, 8
STUDENER, Werner, 5

U
UGENA, Roberto, 8

\'

VAN ECHELPOEL, Fiona, 8
VANSTEENKISTE, Isabel, 6
VASILIAUSKAS, Vitas, 5,5
VELLA, Mario, 5,5
VERMEIR, Eric, 7

VESALA, Jukka, 9

VILLANI, Rossana, 6
VILLEROY DE GALHAU, Frangois, 5,5
VISCO, Ignazio, 5,5
VONESSEN, Benjamin, 7
VUJCIC, Boris, 5

w

WACKET, Helmut, 8
WALTER, Stefan, 9
WAPPEROM, Jan, 7
WEIDMANN, Jens, 5,5
WERNER, Thomas, 6
WILLEKE, Caroline, 9

Y
YEUNG, Kevin, 7

V4
ZILIOLI, Chiara, 8

ECB — EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK —17/01/2017 — 11



	ECB — European Central Bank

